(118.35) feet to Lot 30 
on said plan; thence the 
l ine turns and runs 
northwesterly one hun-
dred , f i f t y - four and 
20/100 (154.20) feet to 
Lot 46 on said plan; 
thence the line turns and 
runs partially along Lot 
46 on said plan westerly 
on hundred, fifty-eight 
and 26/100 (158 26) feet 
to a point on the easterly 
side of Lot 58 and the 
southerly side of Lot 48 
on said plan; thence the 
l ine turns and runs 
southerly one hundred 
(100) feet to Longview 
Road; thence the line 
turns and runs in two 
c o u r s e s e i g h t a n d